# HOWARD LAKE GOOD NEIGHBOR DAYS Royalty Program

Please make sure to attend the <u>Candidate Information Meeting</u> – To be announced in the local newspaper or contact <u>HLROYALTY@hotmail.com</u> for more information.

## **Recruiting Guidelines**

- 1. Must be between ages of 16-20. In order to be qualify for Miss Howard Lake (excluding Princesses), you must be age 16 by the date of the Good Neighbor Days coronation, (Aquatennial age rules 17-23).
- 2. Must live in Howard Lake, have a Howard Lake phone number or attend HLWW School.
- 3. You are eligible to compete for the Howard Lake Royalty Team a maximum of three times (including Miss Congeniality). No past royalty may compete more than once.

#### Candidates will receive the following:

Candidate T-shirt
Sash and GND Button
Embroidered Bag w/Goodies
Pictures in Paper & Around Town

Knowledge of Etiquette, Speaking The Value of Volunteerism The Time of Their Life!!! 😥

The Howard Lake Royalty Program is a wonderful opportunity for young women to represent their community as ambassadors. This program might seem a bit strict, but in all reality, it is as we care and have great concern for your daughter's safety and well-being, and we believe that the young women of Howard Lake can do this job and handle the responsibility well. Many volunteer hours, money and care have gone into this program for 40+ years and an honorable legacy has been created by the women that have served before us. Miss Howard Lake and Howard Lake Princesses are not chosen based on status, money, past, race or religion. Each candidate is given a blank-slate type of opportunity to present themselves the best she knows how, and gives it her all...which also is portrayed in the chosen Royalty.

#### **Mission Statement**

It is our mission to provide opportunities for young women to represent their community of Howard Lake as Royal Ambassadors as well as educational scholarship opportunities for their future. It shall be our goal to promote community spirit, involvement and pride. The Ambassadors shall serve as public relations liaisons to the community of Howard Lake and shall meet, greet and share information about our community and Good Neighbor Days with others we meet.

We thank you for your consideration in our program. We look forward to working with your daughter and sharing many great experiences with them. **Good luck in your candidacy!!!** ©

### Kindest Regards,

~ Howard Lake Royalty Team

PO Box 35 Howard Lake, MN 55349 <u>HLRoyalty@Hotmail.com</u> www.HowardLakeGoodNeighborDays.webs.com

